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Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

Suite 112 Courthouse Jalv 15. 1996
400 Washington Avenue uly 15,
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-4386

6 u/j[t} /e‘,m,ezﬂzLﬁi /

Mr. John Wolinski - LG -5
1000 Gladway Road (ase #99-51% HA
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

RE: Property: 930 Gladway Road
Case No. 94-316-SPHA
Item #318 - TA #15-16-150053 _
Petitioner: Forward Development Co.

Dear Mr. Wolinski:

This is to acknowledge receipt of your recent letter regarding the
above matter. I have retrieved the file from storage and reviewed my
decision of October 19, 1994, as modified on April 25, 1995. I have also
reviewed the notes taken during the course of the hearing.

I am unable to locate any reference to the fact that Mr. Ernst testi-
fied at the hearing that a basement to the proposed dwelling would not be
allowed. Obviously, my written decisions speak for themselves.

In any event, I attempted to contact Mr. Ernst to cbtain his input,
however, I have been advised that he is retired and is no longer working
for Baltimore County. His responsibilities have been assumed by Mr. Recb
Powell of the Department of Envircnmental Protection and Resource Manage-
ment. Mr. Powell's telephone is 887-2762. I suggest that you contact him
directly should you have any gquestions regarding environmental repercus-
sions of the proposed dwelling. I am forwarding a copy of this correspon-
dence and your letter to him to alert him of your potential inquiry.

Very truly yours,

S S

Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissiocner
LES : mmn
~att.
c: Rob Powell, c/o DEPRM, MS 3404

Prinled with Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper
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Bafitis & Assoclates, Inc. ‘ ”ll)b/, ‘ \%
%

;7;73;3{ Jf l{ -

December 28, 1995

Mr. Carl Richards, Zoning Supervisor
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Room 111

Baltimore, Maryland 21204

Dear Carl,

Ref 930 Gladway Road - Zoning Case No. 94-316 SPHA October 19, 1995

As directed by the Zoning Commissioner, we are submitting two (2) copies of the revised “Plat to
Accompany Petition for Zoning Variances and Special Hearing” for the above referenced Zoning
Case for your files.

Very truly yours,

BAFITIS ASSOCE EST%
Y4 G = '

William N. Baffts, PE.

President

WNB/lkb

Civil Engineers / Land Planners / Surveyors - 1249 Engleberth Road / Baltimore, Maryland 21221 / 410-391-2336
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SITE DATA

owner Forward Development Companvy

Property Bddress: -l mRIAR T L ey o LT TRE A
Tax Account #: 15-1516150053

Deed Reference: 7449/520

Election District: .15

Councilmanic District: 5

Zoning: DR.1 AND ML-IM(5843SF:DR%,2§4TBSEh&)
1™ = 200' Map of Zoning: NE 5-1

Sewer: None

Water: None

Prior Zoning Hearing: None

Lot Area: 8§,290.84 Sq. Ft. or 0.19 Ac. !
Highway Widening 411 .00 Sq. Ft. or O 009 Ac. ‘u

Net ot areq
THE SITE 1S N7 SITUATED

7,883.84 Sq. Ft. or 0.18] Ac.
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PLAT TO ACCOMPANY
PETITION FOR ZONING
VARIANCES & SPECIAL HEARING
950 GLADWAY ROAD

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

SCALE:
1" =20

" JOB ORDER NO:
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IN RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARRING * BEFORE THE
AND VARIANCE - SW/S Gladway Road,
2300' SE of ¢/l Bird River Road * ZONING COMMISSIONER

{930 Gladway Road)
15th Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

5th Councilmanic District
* Case No. 94-316-SPHA

Forward Development Company
Petitioner *

ORDER ON MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION

This matter came before this Zoning Commissicner as Petitions for
Special Hearing and Variance for the subject property leccated in the
Bengies area of southeastern Baltimore County. The Petitions were filed
by the owner of the property, the Forward Development Company, seeking
special hearing and variance relief to develop the subject lot, zoned
M.L.-I.M., with a single family dwelling in accordance with the site plan
submitted and marked into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

By way of background, a series of variances were requested from
Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.),
including relief to allow a lot width of 80.3 feet in lieu of the required
150 feet, a front yard depth of 11 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet, a
minimum sum of the side yards of 20 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet,
and 1individual side yard setbacks a minimum of 10 feet each in lieu of the
required 20 feet. Modified relief was granted, subject to certain terms
and restrictions, by Order issued October 19, 1994. My Findings of Fact
and Conclusions of Law as set forth within that Order have been incorporat-
ed herein as if fully set forth.

Subsequent to the issuance of said Order, Counsel for the Peti-
tioner filed a Motion for Reconsideration by letter dated November 11,

1994, seeking a modification of the variance relief granted. In addition,



ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

Date

By

Mr. John C. Wolinski, the adjoining property owner who appeared as a Prot-

estant in this matter, filed a request for modification of the front yard

setback granted by my Order in his letter dated November 17, 1994. In

that both sides requested a reconsideration of my Order, the matter was
reconvened for a public hearing which was held on February 13, 1995,

Appearing at that hearing were Leslie Kaminski, an officer of

Forward Development Company, John B. Gontrum, Esquire, attorney for the

Petitioner, John C. Wolinski, adjoining property owner, and David Walden,

a Consultant who assisted Mr. Wolinski in the presentation of testimony

and evidence.

on behalf of the Petitioner, Mr. Gontrum seeks a reconsideration

concerning two points. First, he favors an increased front yard setback.
In this respect, further testimony was taken regarding the impact of the

relief granted in my prior Order. specifically, although I granted a

variance, I required a front yard setback of 25 feet in lieu of the 11

feet requested by the Petitioner. Mr. Gontrum noted during testimony and

arqued that a dwelling could not be constructed in accordance with the

restrictions imposed by the Order. Under such a scenario, the dwelling

would only be 14 feet deep by 51 feet wide.
Mr. Gontrum also questioned the side yard setbacks granted. He

noted that the Petitioner proposed construction of a dwelling with an at-

tached two~car garage, resulting in a total width of 61 feet. Mr. Gontrum

believes that a house of this size is compatible with the surrounding
locale and is appropriate for this lot.
relief should

For his part, Mr. Wolinski believes that variance

not be granted. He argued that the variance relief sought is considerable
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and that the property itself is too small to support reasonable residential
development.

Testimony was also taken from Thomas H. Ernst with the Department
of Environmental Protection and Resource Management (DEPRM). Moreover,
immediately following the hearing, a letter was received from J. James
Dieter, Director of DEPRM. Mr. Ernst testified that a 2500 sqg.ft. septic
reserve area had been approved for this lot. He noted that normally, a
5,000 sq.ft. area was the minimum amount, but that a 2500 sq.ft. area was
permitted in this case,. He discussed in some detail the plans and test
results which had been previously submitted and served as the basis for
approving the 2500 sq.ft. septic reserve area. He also discussed DEPEM's
requirements as they relate to the minimum distance between the septic
system and the dwelling. He noted that the design of the septic system
had not been approved and that same would not come before him for consider-
ation until final plans had been submitted.

The comments within Mr. Dieter's letter were also significant. of
particular note was Mr. Dieter's statement that the setback between the
house and approved septic reserve area "could be reduced to 10 feet wupon
request.”

| In view of the testimony and evidence offered, my decision shall
be amended as follows: I will allow the Petitioner to construct a house
28 feet in depth; however, based on Mr. Dieter's letter and Mr. Ernst's
comments at the hearing, the proposed dwelling shall be set back 10 feet
further towards the rear of the property. This will place the house ap-

proximately 10 feet from the approved septic reserve area, which, based on

N\Epe comments in Mr. Dieter's letter, is acceptable to DEPRM. This will

also provide a distance of 46 feet from the front of the house to the




centerline of Gladway Road and a 26-foot distance from the 40-foot right-
of-way of Gladuay Road.

AE to the side yard sctbacks. 1 am not persuaded that an attached
two-car garage is necessary. Quite frankly, a house model of this size iz
insppropriate for thiz mmall lot. Perking would ultimately be available
on Gladway Road, particularly, since the road ends at that point. A sin-
gle famlly dwelling, 51 feet in width, will be the maxisum allowsd. Thus,
the side yard setback which muct be maintained shall be 15 feet on both
sides, for a total sum of 30 feet. This will aliow for the comstruction
of a 28-foot desp by 51-Icot wide dwelling, which, in the opinion of this
Zoning Commizzioner, would be appropriate for a lot of this size.

IT 15 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County I‘Jﬂ:i of April, 1995 that the Order issued October 19,
1994 in the sbove-captioned matter, L» and is hersby ANENDED to GRANT a
variance from Bection 1802.3.C.1 of the B.C.E.R. to permit minisum side
yard setbacks of 15 feel on each side in lisu of the required 20 fest, and
a sum of the side yards of 30 feet in lisu of the required 50 feet, and a
fromt yard setback of 26 fest in lisu of the required 50 feet, and as
such, the Petitioner's Motion for Reconsideration, as modified harein, is
GRANTED, subject to the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building

permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;

nowever, Petitioners are heresby made sware that pro-

ceading st this tims is at their own risk until such

time a8 the 30-day appellate process from this Order

has expired. If, for wvhatover reason, this Order is
reversad, the relief granted harein shal’ be rescinded.

2) When applying for a bullding poermit, the site
plan filed must reference this case and set forth and
address the restrictions of this Order.



IT 1S FURTHER ORDERED that all other terms and conditions of the
Order issued October 19, 1994, with the exception of the modifications

granted herein, shall remain in full force and effect.

.z

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

cc: John B. Gontrum, Esquire, Romadka, Gontrum & McLaughlin, P.A.
814 Eastern Boulevard, Baltimore, Md. 21221

Mr. Leslie Kaminski
104-B-Briarwcod Road, Baltimore, Md. 21222

. John C. Welinski
1000 Gladway Road, Baltimore, Md. 21220

Mr. David Walden
410 W. Union Avenue, Havre De Grace, Md. 21078

People's Counsel; Case File
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PETITIONS FOR SPCCIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE

AND VARIANCE - SW/S Gladway Road,
2300* SE of c/1 Bird River Road * ZONING COMMISSIONER

{930 Gladway Road)
15th Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

5th Councilmanic District
* Casge No. 94-116-5PHA

Forward Development Company
Petitione: .

a & ® = @ a & = = =ma =
NRADER ON MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION
Thizs matter came before this Zoning Commigsioner as Petitions for
Special MHearing and Variance for the subject proper.y located in the
Bengies area of southeastern Baltimcre County. The Petitions were filed
by the owner of the property, the Forward Development Company. seeking
special hearing and varlance relief to develop the subject lot, =zoned
M.L.-1.M.. with a single family dwelling in accordance with the elte plan
submitted and marked into evidence as Petitloner's Exhibit 1.
By way of background, a series of variances were requested from
Section 1P02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County #oning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.).
including relief to allow a lot width of B0.3 feet in liesu of the required
150 feet, a front yard depth of 11 fecol in lieu of the required 50 feat, a
minimum sum of the side yards of 20 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet,
and individual side yard cetbacks a minimum of 10 feet each in lieu of the
required 20 foet. Modified relief was granted, subject to certain terms
and reutrictions, by Order issued October 19, 1994. My Findings of Fact
and Conclusions of Law as set forth within that Crder have bean incorporat-
ed horein as if [ully set forth.
Subsequent to the lssuasce of said Order, Counsel for the Peti-
tioner filed a Motion for Reconsiileration by letter dated November 11,

1994, secking a modification of the varianca reliesf granted. In addition,

IT 15 FULTHER ORDERID that all other terme and conditions of the

Order issued October 19, 1994, with the exception of the modifications

granted herain, shall remcin in full force snd offoct.

o
7
NRENCE E. SCHNIDT

Zoning Cowmigsioner
LES:bj}u for Baltimore County

ez John B. Sontrum, Esquire, Romadka, Gontrum & McLaughlin, P.A.
914 Eastern Boulevard, Baltimore, Md. 21221

¥r, Loolie Kaminski
104-B Briarwood Road. Baltimore, Md. 212232

Mr. John €. Wolinski
1000 Gladway Road, Baltimore, Md. 21220

Mr. Daviu Walden
410 W. Union Avenuea, Havre De Graca, Nd. 21078

Feople's Counselr oz Flle

¥r. John C. ¥Wolinaki, the adjoining property owner who appeared azs a Frot-
eatant in this matter, filed a request for modification of the front yard
sotback granted by my Order in his letter dated MNovember 17, 1994. In
that both sldes requested a reconsideration of ay Order., the matter was
reconvensed for a public hearing which was held on February 123, 1995.

Appearing at that hearing were Laslis Kaminski, an officer of

Forward Developmsnt Company, John B. Gontrum, Esguire, attormey for the
Petitioner, Jchn C. Wolinski. sadjoining property cwmer, and David Walden,
~ Consultant who assisted HNr. Wolinaki in the pressntation of testimony

and evidence.

On bahalf of the Petitioner, Mr. Contrum seaks a reconsideration

concerning two points. First, he favors an increasod front yard setback.
In this respsct, [urthar testisony was taken regarding the Iimpact of the
relief granted in wy prior Order. Specifically, although I aranted a
variance, I required a froot yard setback of 25 fest in lisu of the 11

requested by the Metitioner. Nr. Contrum noted Juring testimony sod

argued that a dwelling could not b= constrocted in accordance with the
restricticns imposed by the Order. Under such a scenario, the dwelling
would only be 14 feet deep by 51 feet wide.

Mr. Gontrum also questionsd the side yard setbacks granted. it
that the Petitioner p.oposed construction of a dwelling with an at-

tached two-car garage, resulting in a total width of 61 feet. Nr. Gontrum
believea that a houses <f this asize is compatible with the surrounding

locale and iz appropriate for this lot.

For his part, Mr. Wolinski belisves that wvariance relief ahould

not be granted. He argusd that the variance relisf sought is considerabls

IN RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING & * BEFORW THE
ZONKING VARIANCE
SM/S Giadway Rd., 2300 ft. SE of * ZOMING CONMISSIONER
c/1 Bird River Road
930 Gladway Road *  OF BALTINORE COUNTY

15th Election District
5th Councilmanic "  Case Mo. 94-3116~-8PHA

Forward Development Company
Patitionar &
ARt kbsThEN

FINDINGS F or

T. is matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner =s a Petition for
Epecial Hearing and Petition for Variance for the property located a. 530
GlaZsay Poad in the Bird River section of Baltimore County. The Petitions
rre filed by Forward Development Cowpany, property owner. Special Hearing
roquvat Is made to allow a residential use in an MN.L.-I.N. zone on the
subject split zoned lot. Variancy relisf iz requested from Ssction
1B02.,.C.1 of the Baltimors County Zoning Regulations (BCIR) to pamit a
lot width of B0.3 ft. {+/-) in lisu of the required 150 ft., a front yard
depth of 11 ft. in lisu of the required 50 ft., a minimm sum of the side
yard widths of 20 ft. in lisu of the 50 ft., and a minisum individual side
vards of i3 ft. in lisu of the required 20 fL.. The subject property and
requested relisf is more particularly shown on the sits plan, submitted ord
recelved as Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1.

Appearing at the public hearing held for thiz case was Laslie
Eaxcingki, an officer of Forward Development Company, property cwner. That
company kas represented 2t the hearing by Robert J. Romsdka, Esquire.
Appsaring ir opposition to the requeci was John C. Wolinski, a meighboring
proparty ower.

Testimony and evidence offered by the Petitionsr was that tha subiect
site is split zoned D.R.1 and H.L.-I.N. and is approximetely 1/5th of an
Acre in urese. Presently, the site is vacant and unimproved. The property

=117
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and that the property itself is too small to support reasonable residential
development .

Tritimony was also taken from Thomes H. Ernst with the Departmsent

of Enviromssntal Protsction and Resource Hanagemsnt (DEFRN). Horeover,
immedistely following the bhearing. a letter was received from J. Jameas
Distar, Director of DEFRN. Nr. Ernat teatiflied that a 2500 sg.ft. septic
reserve arsa had besn approwved for this lot. He moted that normmlly, a
5,000 sg.ft. ares was the minimms sscunt, but that a 2500 sg.ft. area wes
parmitted in this case. He discussed in soee detall the plans and test
results which had been previcusly submitted and serv=d as tha basis for
approving the 31500 sq.ft. septic reserve area. He also discussed DEFEN's
requiressnts as they relate to the minimas distence between tha septic
system and the dwelling. He noted ihat the design of the sptic systam
had not bean approved and that same would not coms befors him for consider-
ation until final plans had been sulmitted.

Tha comments within Mr. Dister's letter were also significant. Of

particular note was Nr. Dieter's statement that the sstbhack betwesn the
house and approved saptic reserve area "could be reduced tc 10 fest upon

requast. ™

In visw of the testimony and svidence offered, my decision shall

be ssanded as follows: I will allow the Petitioner to comstruct a house
28 feet Iin depth; bowever, based on Nr. Distar's latter and Wr. Ernat's
comments at the hearing, the proposed dwelling shall be set back 10 feet
further towards the rear of the property. This will place the louse ap-
proximately 10 feet from the spproved septic reserwve area, which, based on

comments in MNr. Dister's lst..:, is acceptable to DEFRN. This will

also provide a distance of 46 feet from ¢t fromt of the hovas to the

is located at the end of Gladomy Woad, a deadend strest which lsads from
Bird River Road. BRecently, other cases inwvolving propertier on this road
have come befors this office for hearing. In thoes cases, variances Lave
berr: grantsd to allow residentisl development along the rosd.

The subject property is somswhat unique in that it is split zomed
betwesn a soning clasaification which promcies residentisl dcwvelopment and
a soning classification which promotes mamufacturing uses. It is obwious
that tha =ite serves as a Luffer betwesn thess diverse soning clasaifica-
tions.

As to the neighborhood, r-esrous residences exiat on both sides of
Gladway Road as ssse runs in a eoutherly direction from its intersection
with Bird River Road. ﬁ;ll-nuldh-thl.-l-:r-l.ﬁnthl property on the
weet side of Gladway Road. Norsover, the rosd ends at this lot. Adjsceat
to this property to tha south is a largs tract soned N.L. That tract is
preasently vacant and not isproved.

As to public utilitios, the sewsr line terminates op the strest in the
bed of Gladwey Road. Petitioner's Exhibit Wo. SA shows the profils of thas
sewer line.  Due to the grade of Gladway Road, the sewer iine ends at the
tap of the grade mear the peper streut known as Hecker Mwenue. T™he sowr
lire cannot be extendsd to the subjest site because of this topography.
Th= Petitioner has, however, received approval from the Department of Pwi-
ronmsntal Frotection and Rescurce Nansgement (DEPWN} for a privets seg*ic
systam. (Bee Peiitioner's Exhibit Wo. 4).

In support of the wvariance, the Mtitiossr noted that reaideatial
development on this site would not be possible if strict adharence to t'w
regulations wes required. The Petitioner moted that the sits is predomi-
nantly somed D.R.1 and th*' » permitted purpose {residential developesat)

ORDER RECE]

& ®
centerline of Gladway Road and a 26-foot distance from the 40-foot right-
of-way of Gladway Road.

As to the side yard sctbacks, 1 am not persuaded that an attached
two-car garage is necessary. Quite frankly, a house model of this size iz
inappropriate for thiz small lot. Parking would ultimately be available
on Gladway Road, particularly, since the road ends at that point. A sin-
gle family dwelling, 51 feet in width, will be the maxisum allowsd. Thus,
the side yard setback which must be maintained shall be 15 fest on both
sides, for a total sum of 30 feet. This will aliow for the construction
of a 28-foot desp by 51-lout wide dwelling, which, in the opinion of this
Zoning Commizzioner, woculd be appropriate for a lot of this size.

IT 1E ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimors
county this RSP 4ey of April, 1995 that the Order issued October 19,
1994 in the sbove-captioned matter, L» and is hereby AMENDED to GRANT a
variance from Bection 1B02.3.C.1 of the B.C.Z.R. to permit minisum side
yard setbacks of 15 feel on each side in lisu of the required 20 feet, and
a sum of the side yards of 30 feet in lisu of the required 50 feet, and a
fromt yard seiback of 26 feet in lisu of the required 50 foet, and as
such, the Petitiomer's Moiion for Recomsiderstion, as modified herein, is
GRANTED, subject to the following restrictions:
1) The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order:
nowever, Petitioners are hereby sade sware that pro-
ceading st this tims is at their owm risk until such
time as tha 30-day appellate process from this Order

has explired. 1If, for vhatover reason, this Order is
reversed, the relief granted harein shal? be rescinded.

2) When applying for a bullding permit, the site
plan filed must reference this case and set forth and
addregs the restrictions of this Order.

could not occur on this property if strict adherence to the 2Ioning regula-
tions waz wmendated. A letter was offered from adjoining noighbors wel-om-
ing renidential development this sitn. Obwviocusly, many of the remidents
or. Gladway Road would welocoms residential development of this site as op-
posad to a manufecturing use close to their residences.

As to Wr. Wolinski, be lives immediately next door to the mnorth on ihe
st side of Gladway BRoad. His asbjects to the propooed development and
belizves that same ia inconsistent with the surrounding locale. In his
view, the lot is toc mmall to be residantizil:y developed. Nr. Wolinski
pointad cut that the mmber of variances requested show that thw lot fails
tc mot the criteria mecessary for development and chasorve the spirit and
intent of the moning regulations.

Several cosments; from the Zoning Plans Advisory Committse (UAC) were
received which are of rote. A comment was recsived frow *he Develcoers
Enginesring Sectiom which noted that sewerage was not swailak 2. Alsc, the
paved portion of Gladway Road actually ends prior to this lot and need be
extended. The photographs sulmitted clearly show that the roadway ends and
that additicaal poving aed ectension of the rosduay would be necessary to
allow vehicular access to this propsrty. Coaments werc also recaived from
the Office of Plamning and Zoning. They beliew: greater retbacks should be
required and that the fouiprint of the proposed houss is tooc large. Last-
ly, as noted sbowe, DEPEN has spproved the proposed septic field.

In considering the Petition bofors me, the cmpeting comcerns ex-
pressed and contredictory testimony cffered is clearly woted. This is,
indsed, a difficult lot to develop. il is cmall and access to public utili-
tiss and improvemsnts (.e., the road} !4 difficult. Howevsr, the lot owmer
is likewise in a difficult situaticn. Denial of the wvariances would rende:




and dominate this parcel. Thus, I shall require individual side yards of

IT 18 FURTHER ORDERED that a variance to allow a minims: mm of the

. Balimore County Government .
MMMMIMM-

The sg!it zoning of the site with diverse zoning

the property unusable.

classificaticns creats a difficult problem for the property owner. Nore- 15 ft. in width with a combined 30 ft. total.

side yard widths of 30 ft. in lieu of the 50 ft., be and is haseby GRANTED:
and,

cver, further residential development is indeed compat ible with the exist- The remaining variance, as to the lot width, shall be granted as re-

ing residences which abut Gludway Road . quested. Obviously, this variance cannot be reduced due to the gite con=- Sulie 112 Courthouse

‘#h;rui. MD II:H (410) 887-43%6

IT I3 FURTHER ORDERED that a variance to allow minimum individual side

Under the circumstances, 1 am persuaded to grant the varianceu ard straints and actual size of the subject lot.

vards of 15 ﬂ:*mliluuluurmtnﬂ!ﬂﬂ..hmﬂllh-nhrm.

First, 1 concur October 18, 1994

allow the residential development, on a modified basis. Lastly, the special hearing relief shall be approved so as to allow

subject, howaver, to the following restrictioms which are conditions prace-

f
that the front yard setback should be increased to 25 ft. from the right o dent to the relief granted hersin:

residential development on an M.L.-I.N. zoned property. Again, I question

s recommended in the comment from the office of Planning and the wisdom of the split zone designations which were assigned to this

way line, a

1. The Petitionur may spply for its building
permit and ba <ianted same upon receipt of this
Order; however, Petitionsr is hersby made aware
that procesding at this time is at its own risk
until such time as the 30 day appsllate process

In this respect, it is of note that the adjacent dwelling owned by site. These zones are inherently incompatible. However, the predominant

Zoning.

=

. E i
Mr. Wolinski maintains a distance from the centerline of the road of 355 Robert J. Romadka, Esquire

D.R.1 zoning classification of the property and neighboring uses consti- Romadka, Contrum and McLaughlin, P.A.

fi. The house, catty-corner and across the street, owned by Mr. and Mrs. tutes a cospelling rea=on to justify the grant of the spscial hearing re- :.:-:n;hj:hm“ mﬂ:'h“mi"d'ug":.:ﬂmmr 2:.t£1ﬂ1:mu:1
William Macher is set back 48 ft, from the centerline of the street.  The 11ef. would be required to return, and be responaible

RE: Case No. 94-116-5PHA
Patitions for Speclial Hearing and Variance
Forwvard Development Company, Petitioner

for returning, said property to its original
condition.

lot, with its proposed 11 ft. front yard setback, is but 36 ft. Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public

subject

2. The Petitioner shall comply with all
requiremsnts of the Zoning Plans Advisory
Committes (ZAC) comments, particularly Developers
Enginsaring dated Rarch 7, 1994, and the Office

of Planning and Zoning dated March i, 1994.

4. When applying for a building permit, the
site plan filed must reference this case and set

from the anticipated centerline of the roadway. An increased setback of 25 hearing on these Petitions held, and for the reasons given above, the re-

Cear Nr. Romadka:

£t. from the right of way, would result in a front yard setback of 50 ft. lief requested should be granted.

Enclosed pleass find the decision rendered in the sbove captioned
case. The Petitions for Special Bearing and Variances have besen granted,
with restrictions, in accordance with the attuched Ordar.

to the centerline of the road, compatible with the nearby dwellings.  Thus, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Toning Commissioner of Baltimore Coun-

the var.ance request shall bo modified to approve a front yard depth of 25 ty this _ﬂ.ﬁ{r of Octcber 1994, that, pursuant to the Petition for Spe-

In the svent any party finds the decision rendered unfavorable, any

|
Zoning. This is particularly mandated in viow of the narrowness of the I 26 ft. in lieu of the required S0 ft., from the road right of way, be and

-
P

b L
BiEiR;

. -

lat. A building envelope of approximately 61 [t. in width would overwhelm

. file an to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30}
ft., in liou of the required 50 ft. As to the side yard selbacks, both clal Hearing, approv+l to allow residential use in an M.L.-I.N. zone on the forth and address the restrictions of this Order. ' mnf_:h- rly ﬂl'l‘"m: oo S pptigniarieitid
: , pleass contact the Clerk at B87-1391.

o individual and rollectively, they shall likewise be modified. A signifi- g subject split zomed lot, be and is hersby GRANTED; and, appenl,. p Appenle

J Very trul F
% 4| cant distance exists in the aide yard of the Wolinski property so that E . IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that for a variance from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of cY ¥ yours
Eﬁi %] onstruction on ihis lot wili not overcrowd the neighborhood. Indeed, the G ] %] the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to permit a lot width of 5
G \:"-:\_l -3 r o E. mm
'E' D PR} Yolinski property has a 108 £t. P S e Ef}‘*\ "} 8.3 fe. (4/-) in Lieu of the required 150 ft., be and is horeby GRANTED; Zoning Commissioner
£ =\ i | for Baltimore Count
i:": by ing similar can be maintained for the subject site, the side yard setbacks 17| 2 and, LES :mwn i 5
WM Q N ancl.
u ‘%4: hould be at least 15 ft., as recommended by the Office of Planning and o IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a variance to allow a front yard setback of cc: John C. Wolinski

L'alo

5‘.:;' ig hereby GRANTED; and,

|
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AND

o HEARING

or the properly localed ot 930 Fladay Foad
whish is pressilysssd pD.R.1 & M.L.-1.¥

Aktachaant to Patitiom for Variaaoe
930 Gladeuy Road

-

O O e e e A 0l i o O A - e i e o i P

e of n.ﬁfmmi&ﬁ.rﬂim:mm&.m-.

mw#nnmnm‘mmlw“ mm Y T . A i T N o el e i)
The undemigned, legal cemar(s] of the properny stusls in Belimors Courtly and wiich Ui described o 3 desciption end plet slisched L .
hpreto and macds & pant hersol. hetsby petition fer b Y anance bom S cbicn sl 0 b lee e : g B . AN sssemtman—— Rk e

Section 1802.3.C.5.: To permit a minimm lot width of 80.2+/- ft.
in lieu of the required 150 fEt.

Bection 1B02.3.C.1: To permit a minisum front-yard depth of 11°
ft. in liesu of the regquired 50 ft.

Section 1802.3.C.1: To permit a mivimm sum of the side-yard
widths of 20 ft. in lieu of the required 50 ft.

Section 1802.3.C.1: 'l'nrull.r a mini—um individual side-yard of 10
ft. in lieu of the required ! 0 ft.

| §
mtul use i1 a M.L. - I.N. zone on a split zonsd

lot.

roR
30 GLADNAY ROAD

Beginning at a point en the soutiwide of Gladway Read, « wide
at a distance of 2,300 ft. northwesterly of the -tlrl‘:l:: of
nsarest improved imtersecting street Bird River Read, 30 f£t. wide

@® "™~ .._q.%_...-_....-_._... 27

SEE ATTACHED.

of the Zoning Regulations of Balimore County, % the Zoning | aw of Balvmore Courly- for the following /eesora: (indiesls hardekip of
prachcsl dificuly!  Split zoning of lot and configuration, prevent use, but foo
variances requested. Without variarces property oould not be used.

As recorded among the Land Recerds of Baltimere Cowmty, Li
't E-u- H:I. cemtaining li::ﬂ..lll q.2%. or 0.19 ac. of ":cl'::
- so knowm an adusy Road and | ted im
Biectisa Distriet of Baltimere Commty, hrru-r." v bt

Metzs and bounds: $.37°-22°-00"F. $2.20 £t., $.53°-40"-00" W. W
W. 102.02 ft., W.37°-22"-00"N. 90, 368¢., §.52°-38" . 102.00
ft. to place of begimning. g o orn e e AR

Progerty is to be posted a~d adverisad #: preacribed by Zoning Reguistions.
L of we. 29'ee o pay snpenam of sbove erance aiverbeing. posling, sl upon fillng of Bhis patition, and further agres 1o and e 10
b bound By T 27 wog reguisiorn: B2 estt cLons of Ballmote Coury aciopind pursuant o the Toning Law for Ballemore County

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWBOH, mw 1. 2Y

THES S TO CRWTIFY, tist the enmessd adw rtisement ves
Pvalished i THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly nevagaper pubinied
= Towsnn, Seltissere County, Md , ance in :.L—-—.
vk, the frsl publicative appearing m 77

WV 30 ety Sy el L gl Top gl of pReuty BB PER APE
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Aty by i g
J B, Gontrum, E 104-B Eriarwood Road 477=9110
YO = A e /{I Ferr— L
_ %V? i Baltinore, MD 21222
..dl 'ﬁ? Ny B Ty
! ity i 1 e Dl o . S TAMLEE e TR

ROMADKA, GONTRUM & McLAUGHLIN, P.5.
814 Eastern Blwd.
§3Fe Maryland 21221 BWESBz74 e
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Rl E Ll IR TITT
Zoning Administration &
Developmen: Muaagenenl
pi el o hesapeake i aue a
B Tiooan, Marybaand 21204 Account: ROC1-8180

Wambyr 318 (ICR)

o Bl el S E g

PROP-OFF
N0 REVIEN

#010 — VARTANCE —— — §50.,00 i : QU\___? [lP'SP LA
#08 = SIGN POSTING ==———— 35,00 . |

TOTAL —

NOTICE OF HEARING

5 - T Jenley Comissiener of Bultisore Coanty, by swthority of the Sexing Bet and Beguletioss timere
Legal Owner: Forward Development Company | o
:Eﬁ‘ﬂlnﬂunv Road R AL 25 o i iy .
Sy ,”"'-E' 814 Eastern Boulevard of the Comnty OFfice -“.II .. .H -—“h‘-'““_ll

1 Ezssax, HMaryland 21221 ; -
John B. Gontrum

Attorney: Bomn 118, 004 Couwrthouse, S00 Seshingtos Svemey, Towsen, Serylend 21304 e follews:

MeAn2 R0 &2R T CHE CABE NUMBER/PROJECT NAMNE: 94-3]6-SPHA CHEE PR 94-3M-0PE (item 31B)
E Y eSS ARV T A ]

R i Cpley Bosd
Piesse Maks Checks Payable To: Daltimors County

BYS Slalmy fopd, 290" X of c/1 Bird Mver Boad
(2 } Zoning Wotice Sign and Poat Bet(s) @ $60.00/set = §130.00 Due* I5th Klaction Bistrict - Sth Comcilmale

Mtitiser{s): Porserd Bovalopeest Company
ERANENS: TENMSDAT, BRACH 24, 1994 at 10:30 a.»., M. 118, 0)d Conwrthonss.

: o Movr 4 -
N . L (In lisu of payment, we ask that you maks use of the following waiver) Spacial “_'L‘::-"ﬂ'::;‘::l:;:t:--m-:;:;h ;
con receipt 7 _ o i e

v
d8Fd#

?ﬂ-l‘li."lg r'lr.'ﬂﬂ.'.ﬂj.‘ il“l'-l-'f'-l'r'r & INVOICE MAIVER et g g
Developmaont Manugoement gized

fil e l...:.l.r-.-:I.IlH-ll-Eﬂluﬂ‘ Arcount: B-0018190

. som, Sfurybasd 21304 , CASE WUMBER/PROJECT MANK: 94-316-3PHA

huptiyee 3. ;
#§318 (WCR) 3. 3022 5#'-‘3 ':g‘ Raturnad Zoning Motioce Sign and Post Set(e). @.!_
ADDITIONAL FEES Filing of Petition for Varisnce on 930 Glachelly Foad .
: Bl
Bl

filing anl posting.

MO REVIEW
§030 - SPECIAL HEARING —-—————— $50.00 eyt T _ T < Pormed Semlopmmt. Copany
25.00 | o TR - Juin 5. Sostrm, fay.

FOF0 - SIGN POSTING ———————mmmme e

]‘l._'_l"'ﬂ.f_ e R S e e S I IS £

WOUEE: (1) BONING NN & PORY WICT R BMTERSED TO ML 104, 111 ¥. CHNNENE SVENE ON N EENNIDG DaSN.
{2) IS ISE MSDICHNND MTRINIRLE; MR BPECTAL ACONTRNSTMES FLEMSE CMLL BS0-13E3.
T2 sien and post (3) MR INRTION CONCIRTES TNE FTIE MWD EEORTES, CLJVOCT THIE CRVICE AF G90-3381.

ith you.

Legal Owner: Forward Davelopment Company O
g1 Gladway Road

Attorney: Jonn E. ontrum

Baltimore County Governmonl .
Office of 2oning Administration BALTINORE COUNTY, NMARYLAND
and Nevelopment Managemernl . . e

Office of Zoning Administration

and Development Mansgemen:

111 West Chesapeahe Avenue =
Towson, MDD 21204 (4107 B87-3353

My %, 199

HOTICE OF HEARING

The Zonlng Comisaloner of Balilmors County, by ssthorlty of ibe Tonlng Act and Reguleiions of Baltlsore
County, will hold & public hearing on the properiy 1destified hecels ia gt ' o S
Rom 106 of 1hs County Offfce Bulldieg, 111 ¥, Che spesks Avewes in Toewon, Merylad 21204 . EALTIMORE COURTY, MARYLAND
- TR L ST I M T BEahov FFICE VR RESFPFONDERERGCI
Buom 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington hvenoe, Tousns, Merjlemd 21204 en follows: John B. Gontrum, Esquire
Romadiks, Gontrum & Mciaughlin, P.A. o4 - o . =
¥ NOEER: $4-316-EPWA (Item 31E) : Ald n:tm' Bou levard ’ : ' o Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: March 7, 1994

3 - ; IH zlul - I Fn-.lTla'.'I"lE. Fl'fm.llrl.l:_'*r'il" lon snd '[-".-._r._..zl_- mant Ma nagensnt
B Gladeay Bosd, 2300 fesl ST of e/1 Bird River Rosd |

SR hartion, BICEEL . AN o e RE: Case No. 34-316-A, Ttcw No. 318 | . FROM Bl bert . Bowling. P.E.. Chi

s LN s §

Pelitloor=(s): Forward Developmeat Cospany Petitioner: Forward Deval » . Developers Engineering Secti .-:..
WEARTIG: EDWRESDAY, JURE 73, 199 st 2:00 p.u., Bm. 118 Ol Courtheus 2 -t opmant Company | |

HE : Zoning Advisory Commlittes Meeting
Spacia] Fearing to perall resideniial uses in & A.L.-1.K. soee oo & split soeed lot. Dear Mr. Gontrum: Requested Action: for March 7, 1994

; Besring Date: v ALIATEY [tem #318
Varl to rermit & sinime iol width of 80.3 +/- fest In 1ien of the refuired 150 feel) tc .
-m::: !::lt yard depth of 11 [eet In 1isw of the required 50 fest; to permil & alnlem pum of Um stds The Zoning Plans Advisory Cosmittes (EAC) haa reviewsd the plame

submitted with the sbove referenced petition. The attached 8 feea
yard widtha of 20 [eel in lleu of the required 50 feet; and to permil & minkews Individen] sids yard of s Lewing in "“ comment of ml : T!’LIH:' Developere Engincesing Section has review: d
sach rev agency are not & ikl indicats the asppropriatemses the sublect zoning 1i:am. This Blte 12 located in he W-B
E i

JAIRGU B o o e B the soning action requested, but to assurs that all parties, i.s., soning Based upon a review of tha iaformation provided, staff offers the following com- : it
. ing 5-5 Master Flan Area, which requires capital fas! (tie
iy D ch Pl : = < e water and sewer. &1;:1_L lh-"n_--' -_11:-qrut-,_-. ':1 ;...:?Hi road &
problems with regard to the proposed improvessnts that may have a bearing  rGvided - : ). pavad 1lic road mo
on this case. : | -mwu'!mtmuwh. It should be increassd to at E e
1“.: -tl " i
h:lmlmulmhmltmmfnlmthﬂ;nﬂﬂﬂl fic RS
i that offer or request information on your petition. If additioma = Also, staff recommendsd increas the proposed aids 3 ..
Rrnold Jablon ; comments are received from other mesbers of IAC, I will forward them to rutmfmtuih:ihMmi:m!utumhtu.:uﬁlE“
Director ' you. Othsrwise, sny comment thzi is not inforsstive will be placed in the
hearing file. “his patition was accepted for filing on February 135,
1964, and a haaring was scheduled acccrdingly.

i he

ce:  Forwerd Developmest Company .
Jokn . Semires, Taguire _ T™he following comments are related N_W
Tehn Lol nski it EEATIG DATE. - sor and are almed at spaditing the petl fadi
wi

iron oF
BOTEE I;Illtlllllt-ilrﬂ'rlﬂlmm-. iod, 111 . ORFENNX
::pnmmmmmmmmmmmm-m

(3) FoR TSFONETION CORCERING THE FTLE Mol WEMRIIG, OONTRCT THIE OSTICE AT BOT-2M1. 1. The director of Zoning Administration end Oevelopmest NHanagement

has inatituted a system whersby sesscned scaing attorneys who
fesl that they are capsble of filing patitions that cosply with
all aspects of tha soaing regulations and petitions [Ciling
requirements can file their petitions with this office without
the neceasity of = prelininary review by soaing parsconae? .




. Y . E“:fa_mﬂﬂ Lighth:zﬂr | . i
Maryland Deoartmentof Transportation e | Ballimore ﬂg:;?fﬂ*?ﬂm. ) e ® &
. . som 1 g e men tim v
State Highway Administcation Acmsuator ! 3 Depanment of Envireneon o ction

and Resource Management

F-/-F
Mr. David ¥. Walden
page 2

February 23, 1995

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MID 21285-5500 (410) BE7-4500

401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3733

Re: Baltimore County
[tem No.: ¢ o/E

Ms. Charlotte Minton

Zoning Administration and

: Development Management
County Office Building
Room 109
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

YIla j
Fﬂhl'uirj" Eﬂ, 1995

As you are aware, the septic approval was based
. on a si

Eeq:irud a zoning vfriln:t, In his findings in Case No. 9:-§;Efg;ﬁlth:;t
rzztzglﬁugztzilﬁnT: :p;:l:ngtg:;:::i: bu;lding on the lot. This case WaS

a r. Thomas H. Ernst, R.S5. of thi
Department testified that in addition t alreac v

o the variances already appreo

setback between the house and approved sewage disposal rlﬁurﬂ:tigﬁ c::?i E:!

reduced to 10 ft. upon request. :
basement being installed. Such a request would be conditioned upon no

Mr. David W. Walden
410 North Union Avenue

Havre de Grace, Maryland 21072

| Arnold Jablon
e Director
Zoning Administration and
Duvelopmant Management

Baltimore County Office Building
- Towson, MD 21204
| MAIL STOP-1105

re: 930 Gladway Road, D-15
TA #15-16=150052

Dear Ms. Minton:

Dear Mr. Walden: If you should have any further questions about this matter, please

contact this office. Until the Zoning Commission
rirking er rules on the ap
his original findings it would appear impractical for a house to bor - °F

developed on this lot ;
reatreRints. mting both the Iﬂﬂiﬂﬂ and on-site Sewage .:hgpgg,;]

This office hos reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection 10 :
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not effected by any Suute Highway

Administration project.

RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW
You have recently inquired of this Department, on behalf of Mr. John

Wolinski, about the suit '
is adjacent to the Wolinski hege. ' UPMeNE Of the referenced lot which

LOCTATION: SEE BELOW

Please contact Bob Small at $10-333-1350 if you have any questions.

Item MNo.: .
o.: 3EE BELOW Zoning Agenda: Very truly yours,

50i) percolation tests were approvad in June 199
3 ba
_F::‘I:::::n:. E:r::pr:::. :nbl'll{diﬂ, ‘1::93 and a site plan d:it:d“.}E:lf;gMIHE
ased on the State Dz ’ ;

ﬂ::ul : :n:ﬂ:::l_lhnuntztﬂ subdivided befors ﬂ::m:t:gf ;E\;EE“:’;:'::E:

4 5YS plus one full replacement must b ;
the sfptit system design. Questions wers raised about t:idafn::““d sar
parcolation test being marked on the engineer's site plan as a "Perk Test -

F ..I
p:;;::. This was an error on the engineer's plan as all tests at this site

Thank you for the oppartuaity to review this item.

Very truly yours, Gentlemen:

li..,-_.-li' {;_ ..--'-_-,‘.I' .I:{{- {
/ DI A K ALISE Y, K [E CCNIES
L~ _John-Contestabile, Chief
' Engineering Access Permits

Division

Pursuant to your request, the roferenced property has been surveyed
by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to
bn corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

JJD: pj

€: Mr. Lawrence £. Schmidt, '/
Zoning Commissioner
Donald C. Outen, DEPRM
Thomas H. Ernst, DEPRM

7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time, FOR THE
FOLLOWING YTEM NUMBER3: 312, 313, 316, 2317, 318, 319 AND 2122.

A m“l‘ﬂ

ZADM

Currently, this Department maintains a subdivi
’ sio
:::::::::tln::h:::}::nn;ﬂ::; :;;?ad ?y public sewers uﬂizﬁw:::::r£:1:cg :::i
i S policy, normally three soil evaluat)
excavations are made across the sewage disposal res i tate
;g:gllz;?:sp:;;:rt;ﬁ: a Iini:ﬂlll foot treatment zn::f:ﬁigz.uI:t:::uidnrld
5 an existing lot of record. However. th dd
excavations were made on the subject Yot to d : IO or
ground water table across the proposad II-:ul.lz:;:::it::l:l:::?;:? o

CLADMAY /DEPRSL/CHADN

In consideration of the percolation rate and the r
equi
::::mtc::_ln: E:n;:tht:: :;:ti: nb::;pti:n trench, a hzu::' :ffxrt:u::ur
e proparty. standaid trench system 3 ft
wide and 3 ft. deep havine a total linear foota f 44 s
specified. Each section of “rench would e a9 1%, aoroule ba
require a 9 ft.
next trench. The original sa=ter plan was approved with :ﬁ:fim:ﬂ-ﬁhi

ft. let 1ine setback devizii
the Baltimore County P'Iuhlen:"i:n-?pm'd to the 10 ft. setback required by

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD
Fire Prevention, PHOME BE7-4881, M3S-1102F

My telephane number is cc: File

aryiand Relay Sarvice for Impaired Heanrg or Speech
' 1-800-7335-2258 Statewide Toll Fran

Malling Address: P.O. Box T17 « Ealtimore, MD 21203-0717
Slroet Addrgua 707 North Calvert Strest + Baltimore, Maryland 21202

&

' PETITION EOR FﬂHIJ!!!

s W ey _ ® g % _:.!Eklr

Raltimore County Governmeni
Office of Zoning Administration 930 Glad _
al Development Management i : ZONING COMMISSIONER I(? 0 ;lJL’ Offiamore County Government
I Zoning Administration
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE . BZFORE THE and Development Management
930 Gladway Road/ SM/S Gladway Road,
2300 feet SE of c/l Bird River Road e ZONING COMMISSIONER

*ETITIONER :

: CASE NO: “‘3[&!-‘-‘.
FORWARD DEVELOPMENT Company

15th Election Dist., 5th Councilmanic

! i11 West Ches t|_v:;|lu;+': Avenuc 410} 887-3353 " FOR BALTIMORE OMnTY
lowson, MD 21204 (410) 887- iy st nmt Forward Development Company ~a 1‘.:]' "ﬂh?ammit Avenue
1934 Petitioners . CASE NO.: 94-316-SPHA et 21204 (410) 887-3353

Harch 13,

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counrel In the above

captioned matter.

Notics should be sent 2f any hearing dates or other

John B. Gontrun, Esquire
Romadka, Gontrum & McLaughlin, P.A.
B14 Eaatern Boulevard

Espex, MD 21221

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminarvy nr Flea.2 enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-

final Order.

captioned matter. lioticd wnould be sent of any hearing dates or other

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

HEARING ON HOTION POR RECONSINERATTON
CASF NUMBER: 94-316-SPHA

930 Gledway Road

SM/5 Glade>y Road, 2300' SE of c/1 Bird River Road
15tk Election District - S5th Councilme = i
Petitioner: Forward Developmaent Compar

Preliminary Petition Review (Item #318)
Legal Owner: Forward Developoent Company
930 Gladway Rcad

15th Electicy District

‘;;”[JH.Jqdaut ii%ﬁrw-n——uf’

Peter Max Zimmerman
FPeople's Counsel for 2ilti=ore County

(Loop ¢

Carole 5. Demilio
Depurty People's Courszl
Room 47, Courthoune

400 Washington Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
(410) BB7-2183

T HEREBY CERTIFY THAT on this ;_r""" day of fﬂ&n ﬁ s 1394, a copy-

final Order.

‘Pm { #'-'E Z-' " :LI- A

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAM
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

Gontrum:

Dear Hr.

HEARING: MONMDAY, FFBRUARY 13 1995 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 1
¥ = - - 1!- 'ﬂ'l.'ﬂ
Courthouse, 400 Wrshington Avonue, Towson, Maryland 21204.

At the request of the attorney/petitioner, the above referenced
petition was accepted for filing without a final [iling review by the
staff. The plan was accopted with the understanding that all =zoning
issues/filing requirements would be addressoed. A subsequont review by the
star? has revenled no unaddressed zonlng imaues and/or incomplete

information.

airle S, el
CAROLE 5. DEMILIO

Deputy People's Counsel

Room 47, Courthouse

40C Washington Avenus

Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICRTE OF ;}M!ﬂ
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 7 day of June, 1994, a copy of

the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to John B. Gontrum,

If you need further information or have any questions, p'sase do
not hesitate to contact me at BB7-339].

Very truly yours,

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to John B. Gontrum,

Esaquire, 814 Eastern Boulevard, Essex, NI 21221.

Rt

JCM:ec]
Esquire, Romadka, Gontrum & McLaughlin, Bl4 Eastern Boulevard,

Enclosure (receipt)
Ba.timore, MD 21321, attocney for Petitioners.

FMM&}(Z Zdﬂ;l.-rﬂi...ﬂrf- e

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN

co: Zo1ing Comulaslioner

rl;"-{:l Prietpe] meils Boyberas =
ek i Dl et et [ it
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Halimore County Governmenl .

Office of Zoning Adminisiration : Baltimore County Government
and Development Management OMce of :E:;ning ‘sdministration

anc Development Managemeni

111 West Chesapeake Avenue |
Towson, MD 21204 {410) B67-3353 : 111 West Chesapeake Avenue ; :
! Towson, MD 21204 (410) B87-3353

HARCH 18, 1994

NOTICE OF REASSIGNMENT

Rescheduled from 3724794
CASE NUMBER: 94-316-SFHA (Item 231B)
93 Gladway #oad / SW/5 Gladway Road, 2300' SE of c/l Bird River Road

15th Election District - 5th Councilmanic
Petitioner{s): Forward Development Corpany

special Hearing to permit rosidential uses in a M.L.-1.M. Zona on &
split zoned lolL.

Variance to poimit a minimum lot width of B0.3'+/= in lieu of the
roquired 150 ft; to permit a minimum front yard depth of 11 ft in Lieu
of Lhe required 50 fr; to permit a minimuim Sum of the side yard widths
of 20 ft in lieu of the required 50 [t and to permit a minimum
individual sgide yard of 10 [t in lieu of the required 20 It.

HEARING: THURSDAY, APRIL 21, 1994 at 1G:00 a.m. in Rm. 118, 0id

APRIL B, 1994

NOTICE _OF REASSIGNMENT

Regcheduled from 3/24/94 and 4/21/%4, :

CASE NUMBER: 94-3116-SPHA (Item 318)

930 Gladway Road / SW/S Gladway Road, 2300' SE of cfl Bird River Road
15th Election District - Sth Councilmanic

Petitioner{s): Forward Development Company

Special Hearing to permit residential uses in a M.L.-1.M. zone on a
gsplit zoned lot.

Variance to permit a minimum lot width ef 80.3'+/- in lieu of the
required 150 ft; to permit a minimum front yard depth of 11 ft in lieu
of the reguired 50 fi; to permit a minimum sum of the side yard widths
of 20 fv in lisu of the required 50 ft; and to permit a minimum
indivi'al side yard of 10 ft in lieu of the required 20 ft.

Cour't ousiin .
HEARING: WEDNESDAY, MAY 1B, 1994 at 10:00 a.m., Rm. 118, 0ld Courthousa.
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ARNOLD JARLON

DIKECTOR ARNOLD JABLON

DIRECTOR

s Jobm Gontrum, Esq. ue parsacd Daved k7 o

Forward Development Company John B. Gontrum
Ms. Ziemba
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Haltimore Counly Governmenl
Deparntment of rublic Work

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Toason, MD 21 204-4604

February 17, 1995

BEOWE

Mr. John Wolinski

1000 Gladway Road 0
Baltimore, Maryland 21220 FEB 2 78%
Reference: Gladway Road [ZONING COMMISSIONER

Biréd River Road to the Dead End

Dear Mr. Wolinski:

I am in receipt of your letter dated February 14, 1995 request-
ing the Department of Public Works' position on any improvements to
Gladway Road.

If Bal.imore County was requested to improve this roadway by the
residents througin “he County's petition process, the County would
construct a 30 foot wide street with curb and gutter within a 50 foot
right-of-way. This right-of-wey widch allows for a 10 foct area in
which sidewalks can be constructed as shown on the attached plan
wvhich is taken from the County'=z Design Manual. The same roadway
section and right-of-way width would apply if a develcper submitted a
site plan for a development along this roadway.

If you have any questions regarding this matter or need any
additional irformation, please do not hesitate to contact me at
BR7-3739.

Very truly yours,

{SIGNED) RCEERT C. BERneA

ROBERT C. BERENER, P.E., CHIEF
Eighway Design Section
Bureau of Engineering
and Construction

RCB:plf
Atcachment

cc: Flle

John C. Wolinski
1700 Gladway Road
Bezlitimore, Maryland 21220
Ncvember 17, 1994

EBEIVE
:: ﬂ '_'-__"_I_"""_:’Trﬁ
m Lawrence E. Schmidi i| - | {
4 Zoning Commissioner {7129

= L
o
=
il — -
b i ———— —
B R © T ——

TYACAL RO SECTION

c rrz

Zonirg Commissioner's Otfice S
400 Washington Ave., Suile 112 ZONING COM -
Towson, Md. 2*204 :

Dear Commissioner Schmidt,

i m  ma ey | o | have reviewed your Findings of Facts and Conclusion of Law, (FFCL), dated

i October 19, 1994, relating 1o case # 94-316 SPHA, and, as a resul, | respecifully
e | < request reconsideration of your decision. The genesis of the reque-! 1s based on a
E—E‘.‘ - tactual discrepancy beiween the discussion and the order that folicws regarding the
" front yard set back
- Specifically, page 4 paragraph 1 of the FFCL says “An increased setback ot 25

+

i erioil. i |

i3 fent from the right of way, would result in & front yard set back of 5C feet 1o the

i

centerline of the road, compatible with nearby dwellings.” In reading the layoul

I8/

i

L ADAM, ROLD T W BN

orovided to me in this case a 25 foot setback from the right of way added to the 20 leet
from the centerline of the road would result in a 45 foot setback as opposed 10 t_ha =11
feet that is alleged to have resulted. Althcugh | do not concur with the other variances
granted, tai.ure to amend the order regarding front yard setback would create a front

I

)

[ Thi

bl E 4131 1 yard setback thai is clecrly incompatible with the setbacks in the immediate

S neighborhood, 48 feet and 60 feet, respectively., therefora, request that the, frsiir yard
SET e setback be amended 1o require a 30 foot setback from the right of way. _
3 v b o ) 2L I IO Further, Mr. Thomas Emst of the Department of Environmental Protection and
S vl e ol 310 1 Fesource Manageman!, DEPRM, has indicated that your present decision would result
-1 {: ; in a revocation of the private septic system approval for this lot referen.ed on pagc 2,

i

paragraph 3 of the FFCL. Positive consideration of my request will further exacerbate
the approval process of the private septic system. Mr. Emst inmcaiqd thita
memorandum outlining DEPRM's position is being prepared and wiil e lorwarded to

you in the near term. |
Based on the relevance and importance of i issues discussed above, | hope

; J'"Trl{l . .lljl

you will favorably consider my request for reconsideration

CENS

T UMOT T2 SCALE

o661 | @ -
IR ER

‘ Sincorely, | s e
el R e e g e Ju‘ﬁﬂ-‘ﬁalinsﬂi

FEESTUON'S - Havre de Grace

..i_ Mo .

John C. Wolineki
1000 Gladway Road
Baltimore, Marytand 21220
February 14, 1985

Mr. Robert Barner,

Chisf Highway Design

County Office Building, Am. 200
111 W. Chesapeake

Towson, Maryland 21204

NG

Dear Mr. Berner,

ZONING COMMISSIoN R

Pursuan! to our conversation of February 13,
you provide me with the official definition of "30. .
Department of Public Works, Highway Design Section for Gladway Road, off Bird River
Road in the 15th Election District. (See Attached.)

Thank you for your time and attention in this matter.

HF oAsEw FY- 3/6S5HA

ROBERT J. ROmLa DI0s
JOHM B CONTRUM
I MEOCHATL MeLAUMIHLIN, TR.*

ELI"ARETH A. VANN]

"ALSD ADMITTED N D C.

Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administratior
and Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, ML 21204

Atin: Ameold Jablon, Direcior

Case No.: 94-315-2PHA

930 Gladway Road

Petitioner: Forward Development Company
Hearing: Thursday March 24, 1994 @ 10:30 a.m.
RGM File No.: 93.5022

would ke to request that
{/ay" usad by the

Pleasa include in your response, if possible, the background we discussed
such as future sidewalks, curbs, and gutiers as well as contipuous development wpi::l'l
would 4ls0 increase usage and theredby the need for said designation and dimenaions.

Sinca this maftter does affect ancther administrative malter currenlly before the
Zoning Commission, | would appreciate your sarlies! response.

ROMADKA, GONTRUM & McLAUGHLIN, P.A.

814 Eastern Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

TELEPHONE: ¢ 10ha86-E1T4
FaJCr ol 0110

March B, 1994

Dear Mr. Jablon:

that week and will rctum April 5, 1994,
iescheduled at the same time with Case No.: 94-3115-SFHA.

Thank you for your anticipated prompt attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

7z -
John B. Gontrum
JBG/bjb

: Fuiward Development Company,
Aan: Mrs, R, Kaminski

Plense postpone the hearing date of March 24, 1994 @ 10:30 a.m., as Mrs. Kaminski,
an officer of Forward Development has a previously planned for and paid for vacation in Florida
It would be appreciated if this hearing could be

Please do not hesitate to contact my secrciary to reschedule or if you have any questions.

MAR 10 190y

ZADM

FRESTON 'S

.
- Havre de =-'5r=.-..L Mo .

Haltimore County Government
Deparmment of Public Works

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21 204-4604

Mr. John Wolinski
1000 Gladway Road
Baltimore, Marylana

Reference: Gladway Road

bird River Road to the Dead End
Dear Mr. Wolinski:

I am in recel
ing the Department
Gladway Road.

Pt of your letter dated February 1
of Public Works' i

If Baltimore County was r
residents through the County's
construct a 310 foot w
Light-of-way.

ddlti! You have any guestions re
a onal information, please do
B87=-3739. P

Yery truly yours,

RCB:plf
Attachment

REE. Casew 754 5044
AL

RORERT J. ROALADKA
IOHN B OONTRUM
1. MICHAEL Mcl & LNTHLEN, /'R ®

ELIZABETI] A. VANNI

*ALSD £ DMTTED BN D.C

Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Admixistration
and Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attn; Amold Jablon, Diretor

Case No.: 94-316-5PHA

930 Gludway Road

Petitioner:  Forward Development
Hearing: Thursday, April 21, 1994
RGM File No.:

Dear Mr. Jablon:

Thank you for your anticipated prompt attention to this matter.

Very truly yoursy .-
-3 _:-"' i i
ff__.:'_' -:#:*;;ﬂ ./C"{J_
John . Gontrum
JBG/bjb

Forward Developme:t Company
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

equasted to rove this r

petition pr{:::gas. e L ay the
ide street with curb and gut
This right-of-way width
which sidewalks can be constructed as s
which is taken rrom the County's Design

garding thig matter or need any
not hesitate to contact me at

(SIGNED) ROBERT C. BERNEN
ROBERT C. BERNER, P.E., CHIEF
Highway Design Section

Bureau of Engineering
and Constructicn

ROMADKA, GONTRUM & McLAUGHLIN, P.A.

814 Eastern Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

TELEPHONE: 4100868374
FAXF&M-DIIN

March 28, 1994

'E'In::y:_: postpone the hearing dige of Thursday, Anril 21, 1994 @ 9:00 a.m., as counsel
fur_l!h. Petitioners 1 have a previously scheduled business trip from April 21 - April 24, 1994
which has been prepaid and has been scheduled for sometime.

Please do not hesitate 10 contac? my secretary to get an agreed date or if you have any
question..,

ECEIY

NAR 30 o0

ZADM

1995 request-
position on any improvements to

the County would
ter withion a 52 foot
allows for a 10 foot areca in
hown on the attached plan
Manual.




CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

ROMADKA, GONTRUM & McLAUGHLIN, P.A.

K14 Eastern Boulevan
Raltimore, Maryland 21221

TELESHONE  d POl FI

PLEAZE PRINY CLEARLY CiTIZEN SIGH-IN SHEET

MAME ADDRESS

o AR IR

ADORESS

NAME

— i
ECMMBE %1"-"1" 1;-—4?\"“;3"?_ 5 ﬁf.ﬂ'\vﬁ ; (:'-":-..'E:-J-.- %
m_m\iF \&Mﬁa\wh ALY C_‘\n\m;&q’ﬁ ~ NNO g"ﬂ&‘

HikfiERT CORRNE N L
FOEH™ B Nl ELLY]
RAMTHA LD ML AL P

Skt € o L on J’/x Fe O GRAB G HY AP

THLFE, AP, BIZZEH

November 11, 19494

L a8 < TR

TAHITH A W aNMN

/) o et . P

s a0 %0 ADIREITTED ™ [}

A RTE A AL S

Lawrence E. Schimdt, f
Zoning Commissione

Zoning Commissioner's CHiice
2000 Washington Ave,. Suile 112
Towson, ML) 21204

[ o e R

PLEASE PRINT CLFARLY PROTESTANT(5) SIGN-IN SHEET

— ~ ] ;/.r,é/

- -
_:r,.‘ AL A .:.r-n:'-j.r

= WL TO SLROTESST TS VHerAvEE NAME PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET
Re  Case No.. 94-316-SPHA | i B y i LI ADDRESS
Pesitioner:  Forward Development Company = st Vet /;-"'i , ’f e B L e W ACEC Qi FDAY SLE NAME
RGM File No.: 035022 Fain5 i AFICHEDLE  pEPEINE B KET HE SAVE Aty | 2 =
s bk e el et o s e X D AL AL k &n & S ; e M
) ; .I‘IHI _ fﬁ‘ " Fi ﬂ'r #.l"-l"rfl":' i‘r'!:' f '_"j‘r_,f: r?j _ % - " | ._; III:. =
i i SAAS A & - - ._‘;.-"' _,;_,i-'..-" ara ﬁ-{ y ; - ’
Dear Commissiener Schimidl ) e ALt "7;"5" %ﬁj QE._._L? Efgjﬂ
(- o e e s i
Please treat this letter as a Motion to Modify your Order dated October 19, 1994 el N (enTn Vv R
3 mochied as follows - — = A= i
1 .. ¥ a u - ll . — — — e —
| We would request that the Order permitting a variance of a front yard set-bac Bt
v bt Taeenr ool the pesgiredd SO0 13 free el el 10w o 1u_-|-|r'|r| fora 25 1 Tt :.':tTﬂ --I,'I-|Z1Z!|-'|I i lien ) = e
of the reguircd Su
3 We would request thi the proposed side yard set-back sum be modified tnuuﬁ:;
minimiam surm of the side vard wadith of 30 1 1o o2 minimum sum of the side yard width of 20 —— —
b oWe would fimlly reguest a modification so that the minimum individual side yards — - N .
Wi i liea of the reguired 200 ft. rather than the 15 0 which was granted.
[T P fon |i.'l..|:|.1'L"'l1|['”v! [h'."'-'..' |I'||.h[1|-||.'i'|.l“."1"'- I]:p, 1Lk il 'n.'l“h '[hl-.' |'IT'I.'I|H'I'!'-'|.'i| ‘-II""'IEIH“F R .
] i e of the approximate dimensions of 28 ft, x 40 (1, with a connecling Iwo Car parge lel' — =
d ] i e oarree s bee Towe e mwext 1o the house as the rear of the It is a '_"""'.'I'r“"'I oy e - e = x ==
- it JH.lq.q--rd-dhr1hnurnuhlﬂflhnfkiruu1lhc%uphi ficld & mimmum of 20 1 Ivis my ]
W

Baltumore County Goserrmmern:

Ehepartmert o Fovipomemenis! Protec? o
|_.'_t |C. TR _"..1 Tal Il ks
P
?-']*{"
all (4
e
411! Bosiow Avenue FT00) SNT-3T
Towson, MD 21304 Sune 23, 1983 e N
Mr. Robert J. Romadka
814 Eastern Boulevard |
Essex, Maryland 21221 l
% B
Re: Gladway Road, E.D. 11

TA #15-16-150053

Dear Mr. Romadka

e;aluations on May 13, 1332 regarding the atove referenced iot{s). The
results are as follows:

A representative of this office, Ms. Clare Brunner, R.S. conducted sail

TEST #IT DRARDOWN DEPTH SOIL DESCRIPTION

A 5iL C-6", SL 6-10' gamp at 10°
wet at 11°

B SiL 0-6", SL 6-7' light urown, demp
at 7', 5L 7-9' coarse, many grev
mottling, water at 9'

C 2 min. 2 ft. SiL 0-6", SL 6-11', water at 11°

C S1L D-5", test sinpped - too close
to test B

E siL 0-6", SL G-10', damp at 1G'

F =il 0-g", 5L 6-10' damp at 14'

SiL = Silt Loam
SL = Sandy loam

Based on tha evaiuations and the master plet plan dated June 17, 1993,
APPROVAL will be granted for the installation of a private sewage disposa)
system. Soil Percolation tests will be valid for a period of five {5, yeers
from the date of tests, aporoval lettaer sr record p'at, whichever is most
recant. At the expiration of this prriod of time, the results wi'l become void
without no*ice to that effect having been given by the Approving Authority.

it should be noted, there is an area designated on the site plan for
the sewage disposal system and expansion thereof. Under no circumstances
shall any permanent structures above ¢~ below ground. be permitted within
this area. nlso, no underground electric lines, water pipes. ga: lines,
etc., shall be permi*ted in the disposal system area.

The following are comments which concern persons developirg nroperty:

Juﬁ 2 3 1':1'33




1001 Gladway Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

Mr. Amold Jablon, Director

Zoning Administration and Development
Management Office

111 W. Clesapeake Av~nuc

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE:  FORWARD DEVELOPMENT CO.
CASE #94.316-5PHA

Dear Mr, Jablon:

Our home is located across the street (Gladway Road) from the proposed
construction of the new heme referenced above. We understand that the home

will net mect current County requirements and that a vanance has been

requested

We welcome single home development in our neighborhoed and do not
object to the variance required for this project. In fact, we feel that it wnuld_ht
un asset 1o have another home at the end of our road and ihat it would alleviate
some of the problems, such as cars parked in the woods lale at night that should
not be there and some various other problems that have occurred.

Fhank you for your time in this mater. [If you have any questions or
concerns in this matter vou can reach one of us at our home at (410}
6R7-5376 after 4:30 P.M

Sincerely,

William J. Macher
Adele M. Macher
William H. Macher

*
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